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Argentina 

 

Bernard Malone 
Partner, Buenos Aires 
bernard.malone@bakermckenzie.com  
+541143102262 

Australia 

 

Anne-Marie Allgrove 
Principal, Sydney 
anne-marie.allgrove@bakermckenzie.com  
+61289225274 

 

Mark Chapple 
Principal, Sydney 
mark.chapple@bakermckenzie.com  
+61289225227 

 

John Fabbro 
Of Counsel, Sydney 
john.fabbro@bakermckenzie.com  
+61289225380 

 

Jonathan Flintoft 
Special Counsel, Sydney 
jonathan.flintoft@bakermckenzie.com  
+61289225179 

 

Georgina Foster 
Local Partner, Sydney 
georgina.foster@bakermckenzie.com  
+61289225329 

 

Dixon Hearder 
Local Partner, Sydney 
dixon.hearder@bakermckenzie.com  
+61289225194 

 

Rowan McMonnies 
Local Partner, Sydney 
rowan.mcmonnies@bakermckenzie.com  
+61289225760 

 

Anne Petterd 
Local Partner, Sydney 
anne.petterd@bakermckenzie.com  
+61289225221 

 

Amanda Turnill 
Local Partner, Sydney 
amanda.turnill@bakermckenzie.com  
+61289225522 

 

Elisabeth White 
Local Partner, Sydney 
elisabeth.white@bakermckenzie.com  
+61289225386 

Austria 

 

Imke Gerdes 
Partner, Austria 
imke.gerdes@bakermckenzie.com  
+12126264747 

Bahrain 

 

Bilal Ambikapathy 
Partner, Bahrain 
bilal.ambikapathy@bakermckenzie.com  
+97317102017 

Belgium 

 

Kurt Haegeman 
Partner, Brussels 
kurt.haegeman@bakermckenzie.com  
+3226393665 

 

Dominique Lechien 
Partner, Brussels 
dominique.lechien@bakermckenzie.com  
+3226393645 

 

Sophia Real 
Associate, Brussels 
sophia.real@bakermckenzie.com  
+3226393661 
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Brazil 

 

Flavia Pereira Vasconcelos 
Partner, Rio de Janeiro 
flavia.vasconcelos@bakermckenzie.com  
+552122064918 

 

Marcia Calafate 
Partner, Sao Paulo 
marcia.calafate@bakermckenzie.com  
+551130486836 

 

Esther Flesch 
Principal, Sao Paulo 
esther.flesch@bakermckenzie.com  
+551130486940 

 

Alessandra Machado 
Partner, Sao Paulo 
alessandra.machado@bakermckenzie.com  
+551130486812 

 

Clarissa Machado 
Principal, Sao Paulo 
clarissa.machado@bakermckenzie.com  
+551130486786 

 

Marcio Polto 
Principal, Sao Paulo 
marcio.polto@bakermckenzie.com  
+551130486923 

 

Flavia Rebello 
Partner, Sao Paulo 
flavia.rebello@bakermckenzie.com  
+551130486851 

 

Joao Francisco Regos 
Partner, Sao Paulo 
joaofrancisco.regos@bakermckenzie.com  
+551130486825 

 

Leticia Ribeiro 
Partner, Sao Paulo 
leticia.ribeiro@bakermckenzie.com  
+551130486917 

Canada 

 

Paul Burns 
Principal, Toronto 
paul.burns@bakermckenzie.com  
+14168656912 

 

Kevin Coon 
Principal, Toronto 
kevin.coon@bakermckenzie.com  
+14168656941 

 

Chris Raybould 
Director of Economics, Toronto 
chris.raybould@bakermckenzie.com  
+14168656986 

 

Stephanie Vaccari 
Partner, Toronto 
stephanie.vaccari@bakermckenzie.com  
+14168656976 

Chile 

 

Jose Joaquin Ugarte 
Partner, Santiago 
jose.ugarte@bakermckenzie.com  
+56223677044 

China 

 

Andrew Sim 
Partner, Beijing 
andrew.sim@bakermckenzie.com  
+861065353916 

 

Glenn DeSouza 
Managing Director, Shanghai 
glenn.desouza@bakermckenzie.com  
+86216105 5966 
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Michelle Gon 
Principal, Shanghai 
michelle.gon@bakermckenzie.com  
+862161058599 

 

Vivian Wu 
Special Counsel, Beijing 
vivian.wu@bakermckenzie.com  
+861065353860 

Colombia 

 

Alvaro Correa 
Principal, Bogota 
alvaro.correa@bakermckenzie.com  
+5716341537 

 

Ciro Meza 
Local Partner, Bogota 
ciro.meza@bakermckenzie.com  
+5716341546 

 

Carolina Pardo 
Principal, Bogota 
carolina.pardo@bakermckenzie.com  
+5716341559 

 

Evelyn Romero 
Local Partner, Bogota 
evelyn.romero@bakermckenzie.com  
+5716341566 

France 

 

Laurent Barbara 
Principal, Paris 
laurent.barbara@bakermckenzie.com  
+33144175349 

 

Eric Borysewicz 
Principal, Paris 
eric.borysewicz@bakermckenzie.com  
+33144175385 

 

Stephane Davin 
Principal, Paris 
stephane.davin@bakermckenzie.com  
+33144175324 

 

Herve Jegou 
Local Partner, Paris 
herve.jegou@bakermckenzie.com  
+33144175928 

 

Eric Lasry 
Principal, Paris 
Eric.Lasry@bakermckenzie.com  
+33144175365 

 

Guillaume Le Camus 
Principal, Paris 
guillaume.lecamus@bakermckenzie.com  
+33144175958 

 

Caroline Silberztein 
Principal, Paris 
caroline.silberztein@bakermckenzie.com  
+33144175354 

 

Jean-Dominique Touraille 
Principal, Paris 
jean-dominique.touraille  
@bakermckenzie.com 
+33144175391 

 

Virginie Ulmann 
Principal, Paris 
virginie.ulmann@bakermckenzie.com  
+33144175330 

Germany 

 

Florian Thamm 
Principal, Dusseldorf 
florian.thamm@bakermckenzie.com  
+4921131116166 
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Christian Brodersen 
Principal, Frankfurt 
christian.brodersen@bakermckenzie.com  
+49 69 2 99 08 144 

 

Michael Fammler 
Principal, Frankfurt 
michael.fammler@bakermckenzie.com  
+496929908194 

 

Nicole Looks 
Principal, Frankfurt 
nicole.looks@bakermckenzie.com  
+496929908282 

 

Rembert Niebel 
Principal, Frankfurt 
rembert.niebel@bakermckenzie.com  
+496929908209 

 

Joerg Risse 
Principal, Frankfurt 
joerg.risse@bakermckenzie.com  
+496929908516 

 

Matthias Scholz 
Principal, Frankfurt 
matthias.scholz@bakermckenzie.com  
+496929908180 

 

Hein-Jurgen Schramke 
Local Partner, Frankfurt 
hein-jurgen.schramke@bakermckenzie.com  
+496929908179 

 

Michael Schmidl 
Principal, Munich 
michael.schmidl@bakermckenzie.com  
+498955238155 

Hong Kong 

 

Stephen Crosswell 
Partner, Hong Kong 
stephen.crosswell@bakermckenzie.com  
+85228462599 

 

Anna Gamvros 
Partner, Hong Kong 
anna.gamvros@bakermckenzie.com  
+85228462137 

 

Bertha Ho 
Associate, Hong Kong 
bertha.ho@bakermckenzie.com  
+85228461984 

 

Susan Kendall 
Partner, Hong Kong 
susan.kendall@bakermckenzie.com  
+85228462411 

 

William Marshall 
Partner, Hong Kong 
william.marshall@bakermckenzie.com  
+85228462154 

 

Anthony Poon 
Partner, Hong Kong 
anthony.poon@bakermckenzie.com  
+85228461919 

 

Paolo Sbuttoni 
Special Counsel,Hong Kong 
paolo.sbuttoni@bakermckenzie.com  
+85228461521 

 

Gary Seib 
Principal, Hong Kong 
gary.seib@bakermckenzie.com  
+85228462112 
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Steven Sieker 
Principal, Hong Kong 
steven.sieker@bakermckenzie.com  
+85228461048 

 

Maria Smith 
Principal, Hong Kong 
maria.smith@bakermckenzie.com  
+85228462151 

 

Loke-Khoon Tan 
Principal, Hong Kong 
lkt@bakermckenzie.com  
+85228461970 

 

Cynthia Tang 
Principal, Hong Kong 
cynthia.tang@bakermckenzie.com  
+85228461708 

 

Mini vandePol 
Principal, Hong Kong 
mini.vandepol@bakermckenzie.com  
+85228462562 

 

Richard Weisman 
Principal, Hong Kong 
richard.weisman@bakermckenzie.com  
+852 2846 1969 

Indonesia 

 

Riza Buditomo 
Associate Partner, Jakarta 
riza.fadhli.buditomo@bakernet.com  
+622129608569 

Italy 

 

Lorenzo de Martinis 
Managing Partner/Principal, Milan 
lorenzo.demartinis@bakermckenzie.com  
+390276231334 

 

Gianfranco Di Garbo 
Principal, Milan 
gianfranco.di.garbo@bakermckenzie.com  
+390276231323 

 

Pierfrancesco Federici 
Principal, Milan 
pierfrancesco.federici@bakermckenzie.com  
390276231379 

 

Francesca Gaudino 
Local Partner, Milan 
francesca.gaudino@bakermckenzie.com  
+390276231452 

 

Carlo Gnetti 
Principal, Milan 
carlo.gnetti@bakermckenzie.com  
390276231341 

 

Roberto Cursano 
Counsel, Rome 
roberto.cursano@bakermckenzie.com  
+390644063241 

 

Aurelio Giovannelli 
Principal, Rome 
aurelio.giovannelli@bakermckenzie.com  
+390644063239 
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Japan 

 

Kensaku Takase 
Local Partner, Tokyo 
takase.kensaku@bakermckenzie.com  
+81362719752 

 

Alexander Jampel 
Local Partner, Tokyo 
alexander.jampel@bakermckenzie.com  
+81362719465 

 

Kei Matsumoto 
Local Partner, Tokyo 
kei.matsumoto@bakermckenzie.com  
+81362719469 

 

Eri Mizukami 
Of Counsel, Tokyo 
eri.mizukami@bakermckenzie.com  
+81362719529 

 

Tomohisa Muranushi 
Local Partner, Tokyo 
tomohisa.muranushi@bakermckenzie.com  
+81362719532 

 

Kengo Nishigaki 
Local Partner, Tokyo 
kengo.nishigaki@bakermckenzie.com  
+81362719473 

 

Junko Suetomi 
Counsel, Tokyo 
junko.suetomi@bakermckenzie.com  
+81362719741 

 

Daisuke Tatsuno 
Local Partner, Tokyo 
daisuke.tatsuno@bakermckenzie.com  
+81362719479 

 

Howard Weitzman 
Counsel 
howard.weitzman@bakermckenzie.com  
+81362719724 

 

Edwin Whatley 
Principal, Tokyo 
edwin.whatley@bakermckenzie.com  
+81362719458 

Mexico 

 

Moises Curiel-Garcia 
Partner, Mexico City 
moises.curiel@bakermckenzie.com  
+525552792992 

 

Adriana Ibarra-Fernandez 
Partner (Local), Mexico City 
adriana.ibarra-
fernandez@bakermckenzie.com  
+525552792947 

 

Sergio Legorreta-Gonzalez 
Partner (Principal), Mexico City 
sergio.legorreta-gonzalez 
@bakermckenzie.com  
+525552792954 

 

Javier Navarro-Velasco 
Partner (Principal), Monterrey 
javier.navarro-
velasco@bakermckenzie.com  
+528183991328 

 

Jose Larroque 
Partner (Principal), Tijuana 
jose.larroque@bakermckenzie.com  
+526646334310 

Myanmar 

 

Christopher Hughes 
Managing Partner, Yangon 
christopher.hughes@bakermckenzie.com  
+951255056 
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Philippines 

 

Dennis Dimagiba 
Principal, Manila 
dennis.dimagiba@bakermckenzie.com  
+6328194912 

Poland 

 

Marcin Fijalkowski 
Partner, Warsaw 
marcin.fijalkowski@bakermckenzie.com  
+48224453271 

 

Radoslaw Nozykowski 
Counsel, Warsaw 
radoslaw.nozykowski 
@bakermckenzie.com 
+48224453210 

 

Marek Rosinski 
Principal, Warsaw 
marek.rosinski@bakermckenzie.com  
+48224453266 

Russia 

 

Eugene Arievich 
Partner, Moscow 
eugene.arievich@bakermckenzie.com  
+74957872700 

 

Edward Bekeschenko 
Partner, Moscow 
edward.bekeschenko@bakermckenzie.com  
+74957872700 

 

Alexander Bychkov 
Partner, Moscow 
alexander.bychkov@bakermckenzie.com  
+74957872700 

 

Alexander Chmelev 
Partner, Moscow 
alexander.chmelev@bakermckenzie.com  
+74957872700 

 

Margarita Divina 
Partner, Moscow 
margarita.divina@bakermckenzie.com  
+74957872700 

 

Thomas Firestone 
National Partner, Moscow 
thomas.firestone@bakermckenzie.com  
+12028356126 

 

Denis Khabarov 
Partner, Moscow 
denis.khabarov@bakermckenzie.com  
+74957872700 

 

Vladimir Khvalei 
Partner, Moscow 
vladimir.khvalei@bakermckenzie.com  
+74957872700 

 

Konstantine Kouzine 
Partner, Moscow 
konstantine.kouzine@bakermckenzie.com  
+74957872700 

 

Igor Makarov 
Partner, Moscow 
igor.makarov@bakermckenzie.com  
+74957872700 

 

Alexander Monin 
Partner, Moscow 
alexander.monin@bakermckenzie.com  
+74957872700 

 

Arseny Seidov 
Partner, Moscow 
arseny.seidov@bakermckenzie.com  
+74957872700 

 

Anton Subbot 
Counsel, Moscow 
anton.subbot@bakermckenzie.com  
+74957872700 
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Maxim Kalinin 
Managing Partner, St. Petersburg 
maxim.kalinin@bakermckenzie.com  
+78123039000 

Singapore 

 

Yew Kuin Cheah 
Local Principal, Singapore 
yew.kuin.cheah@bakermckenzie.com  
+6564342644 

 

Ken Chia 
Principal, Singapore 
ken.chia@bakermckenzie.com  
+6564342558 

 

Eugene Lim 
Principal, Singapore 
eugene.lim@bakermckenzie.com  
+6564342633 

 

Yi Lin Seng 
Local Principal, Singapore 
yilin.seng@bakermckenzie.com  
+6564342713 

Spain 

 

Cristina Duch 
Partner, Barcelona 
cristina.duch@bakermckenzie.com  
+34932060187 

 

Mireia Sabate 
Partner, Barcelona 
mireia.sabate@bakermckenzie.com  
+34932060184 

 

Raul Rubio 
Partner, Madrid 
raul.rubio@bakermckenzie.com  
+34914366639 

United Arab Emirates 

 

Steven Henderson 
Partner, Dubai 
steven.henderson@bakermckenzie.com  
+97144230037 

United Kingdom 

 

Edward Bibko 
Partner, London 
edward.bibko@bakermckenzie.com  
+442079191343 

 

Helen Brown 
Of Counsel, London 
helen.brown@bakermckenzie.com  
+442079191876 

 

Julia Dickenson 
Senior Associate, London 
julia.dickenson@bakermckenzie.com  
+442079191237 

 

Tim Gee 
Global Head M&A, London 
tim.gee@bakermckenzie.com  
+442079191855 

 

Julia Hemmings 
Of Counsel, London 
julia.hemmings@bakermckenzie.com  
+442079191619 

 

Geoffrey Kay 
Partner, London 
geoffrey.kay@bakermckenzie.com  
+442079191787 

 

Joanna Ludlam 
Partner, London 
joanna.ludlam@bakermckenzie.com  
+442079191822 
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Bernard Sharp 
Partner, London 
bernard.sharp@bakermckenzie.com  
+442079191162 

 

Harry Small 
Partner, London 
harry.small@bakermckenzie.com  
+442079191914 

 

Stephen Turner 
Partner, London 
stephen.turner@bakermckenzie.com  
+442079191569 

United States of America 

 

Douglas Darch 
Principal, Chicago 
douglas.darch@bakermckenzie.com  
+13128618933 

 

Brian Hengesbaugh 
Principal, Chicago 
brian.hengesbaugh@bakermckenzie.com  
+13128613077 

 

Diane MacDonald 
Associate, Chicago 
diane.macdonald@bakermckenzie.com  
+13128612590 

 

Michael Smith 
Principal, Chicago 
michael.s.smith@bakermckenzie.com  
+13128618930 

 

Jordan Faykus 
National Partner, Houston 
jordan.faykus@bakermckenzie.com  
+17134275050 

 

Lisa Meyerhoff 
Principal, Houston 
lisa.meyerhoff@bakermckenzie.com  
+17134275005 

 

Angela Vigil 
Pro Bono Partner, Miami 
angela.vigil@bakermckenzie.com  
+13057898904 

 

Brian Arthur 
Associate, New York 
brian.arthur@bakermckenzie.com  
+12126264116 

 

Philip Carmichael 
Principal Economist, New York 
philip.carmichael@bakermckenzie.com  
+12126264291 

 

Pamela Church 
Principal, New York 
pamela.church@bakermckenzie.com  
+12126264976 

 

Robert Eisen 
National Partner, New York 
robert.eisen@bakermckenzie.com  
+12126264492 

 

Imke Gerdes 
Partner, New York 
imke.gerdes@bakermckenzie.com  
+12126264747 
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Darrell Prescott 
Principal, New York 
darrell.prescott@bakermckenzie.com  
+1212626 4476 

 

Lisa Rosaya 
National Partner, New York 
lisa.rosaya@bakermckenzie.com  
+12126264557 

 

James Wilson 
Partner, New York 
james.wilson@bakermckenzie.com  
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Joseph Deng 
National Partner, Palo Alto 
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Lothar Determann 
Principal, Palo Alto 
lothar.determann@bakermckenzie.com  
+16508565533 

 

Jennifer Field 
Partner, Palo Alto 
jennifer.field@bakermckenzie.com  
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Principal, Palo Alto 
cynthia.jackson@bakermckenzie.com  
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Partner, Washington, DC 
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Carlos Felce 
Partner, Caracas 
carlos.felce@bakermckenzie.com  
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Frederick Burke 
Managing Partner, Ho Chi Minh City 
frederick.burke@bakermckenzie.com  
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